
 

 
 

PONTE VEDRA HIGH SCHOOL 
460 Davis Park Road * Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32081 * (904) 547-7350 

 

Home of the Sharks 
 

Head Coach, Steve Price 

Dr. Fredrik Oberkehr, Principal  Mike Harrison, Athletic Director 
 

VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 2021-2022 
 

Friday  August 20  (A)  Mandarin   6:30 

Friday  August 27  (H)  Nease    7:00 

Friday  September 3  (A)  Episcopal   7:00  

Friday  September 10  (H)  Baker County   7:00 

Friday  September 17  (A)  First Coast   6:30 

Friday  September 24  (A)  Pedro Menendez  7:00 

Friday  October 1  (H)  Fleming Island   7:00 

Friday  October 8  (H)  Bartram Trail (Homecoming)  7:00 

Friday  October 15  (A)  Atlantic Coast   6:30 

Friday  October 29  (H)  Fletcher   7:00 

Friday  November 5  (A)   Creekside    7:00  

Friday  November 12    1st Round of FHSAA Playoffs 

 

   JV FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 2021 – 2022  

Thursday August 26  (A)  Nease   5:30 (B) /7:15 (A) 

Thursday September 2  (H)  Trinity   6:00 (A)   

Thursday September 9  (A)  Fletcher  6:00 (A) 

Thursday September 16  (H)  Creekside  5:00 (B)/7:00 (A) 

Thursday September 23  (H)  Episcopal/Pedro 5:00 (B)/7:00 (A) 

Thursday September 30  (H)  LMS Game/St.Augustine   5:00(M)/7:00 (A) 

Thursday October 7  (A)  Bartram Trail  5:00 (B)/7:00 (A) 

Thursday October 14  (A)  Fleming island  5:00 (B)/7:00 (A)  
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